# 505433213 04/17/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	AIA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHEL MARTIN MAHA	RBIZ		09/10/2009	
STEVE JAQUA			07/21/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	TWEEDLETECH, LLC			
Street Address:	3629 GREENOOK			
City:	ANN ARE	ANN ARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48103			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	16	5387290		
		6387290		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	ATA	08)530-9797		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to ti			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to ti provided;	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; 1 40	08)530-9797 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; 1 40 JC H/	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; 1 40 JC H/	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 DWENS@HOLLP.COM		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to to provided; 1 40 JC H/ 16	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; 1 40 JC H/ 16 SI	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 DWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 NORTH WOLFE ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; 1 40 JC H/ 16 SI	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 DWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 NORTH WOLFE ROAD JNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; 1 40 JC H/ 16 SI	08)530-9797 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 08-530-9700 DWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP S2 NORTH WOLFE ROAD JNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 JAQUA-00916		

04/17/2019

## Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment\_4\_17\_2019#page1.tif source=Assignment\_4\_17\_2019#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michel Martin Maharbiz, and Steve Jaqua, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AN INTELLIGENT GAME SYSTEM FOR PUTTING INTELLIGENCE INTO BOARD AND TABLETOP GAMES INCLUDING MINIATURES

Date of execution of application: $\frac{9/0/09}{10}$	Filing Date:	June 2, 2009	Serial No.:	12/476,888	
---	--------------	--------------	-------------	------------	--

WHEREAS, <u>TWEEDLETECH, LLC.</u>, 3629 Greenook, Ann Arbor, <u>Michigan</u> 48103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do soll, assign and transfer into said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WAREOF, Assignors have hereunte	signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
	9/10/09
Marki Martin Maharbiz	Date
Steve Jaqua	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMAA	
On $\frac{2}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac$	<u>S. V.W.S</u> a notary public, personally appeared <u>Michel Martin Maharbiz</u> , ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument s/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
ſ	WITNESS my hand and official scal. $\frown$

enut alle

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 048916 FRAME: 0400

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michel Martin Maharbiz, and Steve Jaqua, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

# Title of Invention: AN INTELLIGENT GAME SYSTEM FOR PUTTING INTELLIGENCE INTO BOARD AND TABLETOP GAMES INCLUDING MINIATURES

Date of execution of application: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date: June 2, 2009 Serial No.: 12/476,888

WHEREAS, <u>TWEEDLETECH, LLC., 3629 Greenook, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date Michel Martin Maharbiz Steve Jaqua STATE OF COUNTY OF  $\sim$ 67

On 1, 0, 00 before met aut to 1, 0, 00 before met aut to 1, 0, 00 before met and Steve Jaqua who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

SEAL



### PATENT REEL: 048916 FRAME: 0401

yFiblic

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019**